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Contai Public School

Class V

Notice to the Parents / Guardians
The Half Yearly Examinations will be held on and from 13.08.2024 (Tuesday).
System generated Admit Card for the Half Yearly Examinations will be provided to the students three days
before the commencement of Half Yearly Examinations on the basis of clearance of school dues till August
2024,
The internal assessments will be conducted by the subject teachers on usual school days before the
beginning of Half Yearly Examinations.
You are requested to discuss with the respective subject teachers regarding any issues related to the
syllabuses.
You are requested to deposit Rs.600/- towards the Examination Fees (once for the entire session) along with
the School Fees of August, 2024.
Drawing examination will be held during usual school days. Date and time of the said examination will be
informed duly.
Usual classes will remain suspended on 12.08.2024 (Monday) for the preparation of Half Yearly
Examinations.

viii) Students must reach school by 8:15 am on all the examination days.

ix)

The date of delivery of Report Cards will be informed duly.

Time Table of Half Yearly Examinations 2024 - 25

13-08-2024 (Tuesday) — English Il (English Literature); 14-08-2024 (Wednesday) — Science;

16-08-2024 (Friday) — Bengali / Hindi (2"! Language); 19-08-2024 (Monday) — Mathematics;

20-08-2024 (Tuesday) — Computer Studies; 21-08-2024 (Wednesday) — Social Studies;

22-08-2024 (Thursday) — English | (English Language);

23-08-2024 (Friday) — Bengali / Hindi (3" Language) + G.K.

Date —10.07.2024 Thanks & Regards

Vice Principal



